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Targus Antimicrobial Protection is a protective finish creating a cleaner surface. Unlike topically applied sprays, it works continuously to protect
the device by preventing the growth of microorganisms. Keep your mouse safer with Targus Antimicrobial Protection.

**Antimicrobial product protection is limited to the device itself.

This mouse has been treated with an antimicrobial additive. Active ingredient: Silver Phosphate Glass (nano-).

EPA Est. 99234-CA-1

La protection antimicrobienne Targus est une finition protectrice créant une surface plus propre. Contrairement aux sprays a application topique,
elle agit en continu pour protéger le périphérique en empéchant la croissance des micro-organismes. Gardez votre souris plus sire avec la
protection antimicrobienne Targus.

**La protection antimicrobienne du produit est limitée au produit lui-méme.

Cette souris a été traitée avec un additif antimicrobien. Ingrédient actif : Verre phosphaté & I'argent (nano-).

EPA Est. 99234-CA-1

La Proteccion Antimicrobiana Targus es un acabado protector que crea una superficie mas hmpla A diferencia de los aerosoles aplicados

topicamente, permanece activo de forma continua para proteger el al evitar el 0 de micr Mantenga su mouse
mas seguro con la Proteccion Antlmlcrob\ana Targus.
**La proteccion de producto ar 1a esta limitada al disp: en si.

Este mouse ha sido tratado con un aditivo antimicrobiano. Ingrediente activo: vidrio de fosfato de plata (nano-).
EPA Est. 99234-CA-1

2 Year LIMITED Warranty

We pride ourselves on the quality of our products. For complete warranty details and a list of our Worldwide offices, please visit www.Targus.
Com. Targus product warranty does not cover any device or product that is not manufactured by Targus (including, but not limited to, laptops,
smartphones, devices, or any other product that may be used in connection with the Targus product).

Targus and DefenseGuard are trademarks or registered trademarks of Targus International LLC in the U.S. and in certain other countries. All
logos and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2021 Targus International LLC, 1211 North Miller St., Anaheim,
CA 92806. All rights reserved.

GARANTIE DE 2ANS

Nous sommes fiers de la qualité de nos produits. Pour plus de renseignements sur la garantie compléte et une liste de nos bureaux a travers
le monde, veuillez consulter www.targus.com. La garantie sur les produits Targus ne couvre pas les dispositifs ni les produits qui ne sont pas
fabriqués par Targus (y compris, sans toutefois y étre limité, les ordinateurs portables, les téléphones portables et autres dispositifs et produits
qui peuvent étre utilisés en conjonction avec un produit Targus).

Targus et DefenseGuard sont des marques commerciales ou des marques déposées de Targus International LLC aux Etats-Unis et dans certains
autres pays. Tous les logos et marques de commerce enregistrées sont la propriété exclusive de leur propriétaire. ©2021 Targus International
LLC, 1211 North Miller St., Anaheim, CA 92806. Tous droits réservés.

2 ANOS DE GARANTIA

Nos sentimos muy orgullosos de la calidad de nuestros productos. Para acceder a toda la informacion de la garantia y a una lista de nuestras
oficinas en el mundo, visite www.targus.com. La garantia de producto Targus no cubre ninglin dispositivo o producto que no haya sido fabricado
por Targus (incluyendo sin limitacion, computadoras portatiles, smartphones, dispositivos o cualquier otro producto que pudiera usarse en
conexion con el producto Targus).

Targus y D son marcas registradas de Targus International LLC en los EE. UU. y en ciertos otros paises. Todos los
logotipos y marcas son propi de sus respectivos duefios. ©2021 Targus International LLC, 1211 North Miller St.,

Anaheim, CA 92806. Todos los derechos reservados.
Wireless Mouse FCC ID: OXM000126
Wireless Receiver FCC ID: OXM000127 ‘ i Ve, A
N
Wireless Mouse IC: 3760B-00111 Cn C WeP NU $ E&
Wireless Receiver IC: 3760B-00112
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User Guide

Guide de l'utilisateur
Guia del usuario

Product Name: Wireless Mouse
Model: AMB581 (wireless mouse)

AMBSEIR (wireless receiver)
SKU: AMB581GL
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GB - Introduction

Thank you for your purchase of the Targus Compact Multi-Device Wireless Mouse. The USB receiver
conveniently attaches to the mouse for ease of use while traveling or on the go. This is a plug and play
device so no additional software is required.

Contents

- Targus Wireless Mouse
« 1x AA Energizer Battery
« USB Receiver

- User Guide

System Requirements

Hardware
+ USB A port

Operating System
Windows® 10
macOS®

iOS®

Android™

Operation Frequency Maximum EIRP Working
Product Name (MHz) Power (dBm) (EU) distance
Wireless Mouse: AMB581 2402-2480MHz 0.65 10M
Wireless Mouse Receiver:
2403-2480MHz 0.65 10M
AMB581R
FPQ
2

Targus Wireless Mouse

Installing the Battery

1. Open the battery cover at the top of the mouse.

2. Insert the AA-size battery, making sure that
the positive (+) and negative (-) ends of only
one battery match the polarity indicators inside
the battery compartment.

3. Close the battery cover, carefully fit the cover
until it clicks into place.

Use the “ON/OFF” switch to power the mouse
on or off. Turn OFF to save battery power.

4. When the battery is low , the lower power
indicator light on the top will flash to indicate
the battery need to be replaced.

NOTE: THE BATTERY WILL NEED TO BE IN THE SECURE, LOCKED POSITION BEFORE THE BATTERY COVER CAN BE PUT BACK IN PLACE.
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Establishing the Connection of 2.4G Wireless

(A) Remove the USB receiver from the mouse. (B) Plug the USB A receiver into an available

USB A port on your computer.

31 32
Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2
(C) Click the wireless channel selection E
button to select first 2.4G channel, then & ;\
the white LED indictor will light up and =] M
pair automatically. 246 20 g
213 Power button
Channel switch
button

Targus Wireless Mouse

Power Saving mode:

DPI Switch
After an extended period of time, if the
mouse is not used after 30 minutes, it will
automatically enter power saving mode to
conserve power and increase battery life.
Click on any mouse button resume the normal
operation. The mouse may take a few seconds
to reconnect with your computer.

The switch is under
scroll wheel, press to
select:

800 DPI
1200 DPI
1600 DPI

Establishing the Connection of Bluetooth
Establish Pairing

1. Turn on the mouse by sliding the power button to the ON Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2
position.
2. Switch ON the Bluetooth function of your device and turn on
the Bluetooth search mode.
3. Press the connect button on the bottom of the mouse to
select one of the 2 Bluetooth channel first , then hold down
the button for 3 seconds to enable Bluetooth pairing mode, °
the white indicator light will fast flash for up to 2 minutes B o332
when the mouse is in paring mode.
Tap “Targus AMB581” in the Bluetooth search menu on your
device. 2
The pairing will start automatically. Press the Bluetooth
channel button to switch between device once multiple
device have been connected.
6. The Targus AMB581 is now connected to your device and the
white light will stop flashing.

>

o
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FR - Introduction

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté la souris sans fil compacte multi-appareils Targus. Le récepteur
USB se fixe facilement a la souris pour faciliter son utilisation en voyage ou en déplacement. Il s’agit

d’un dispositif « plug and play » qui ne nécessite aucun logiciel supplémentaire.

Contenu

« Souris sans fil Targus
« 1 pile AA Energizer

« Récepteur USB

« Guide d’utilisation

Configuration requise du systeme

Matériel
« Port USB A

Systeme d’exploitation
Windows® 10

macOS®

iose

Android™

Puissance EIRP
maximale (dBm)(EU)

Fréquence de

Nom du produit fonctionnement (MHz)

Distance de
fonctionnement

Souris sans fil :

AMB581 2402-2480MHz 0.65 10M
Récepteur de souris
sans fil : AMB581R 2403-2480MHz C N 0.65 10M
1 A\ 4
6

Targus Wireless Mouse

Installation de la pile

1. Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment de la pile en
haut de la souris.

2. Insérez la pile AA en vous assurant que les polarités
positive (+) et négative (-) de la pile correspondent
aux indicateurs de polarité a [lintérieur du
compartiment de la pile.

3. Fermez le couvercle du compartiment de la pile ;
placez soigneusement le couvercle jusqu’a ce qu’il
s’enclenche.

Utiliser I'interrupteur « ON/OFF » pour mettre en
marche et éteindre la souris. Désactivez la souris
pour économiser I'énergie de la pile.

4. Lorsque la pile est faible, I'indicateur lumineux de
faible tension situé en haut clignote pour indiquer
que la pile doit étre remplacée.

REMARQUE : LA PILE DOIT ETRE EN POSITION SECURISEE ET VERROUILLEE AVANT QUE LE COUVERCLE DU COMPARTIMENT DE LA PILE PUISSE

ETRE REMIS EN PLACE.
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Etablissement de la connexion sans fil 2.4G

(A) Retirez le récepteur USB de la souris.

(B) Branchez le récepteur USB A sur un port

USB A disponible sur votre ordinateur.

31 32
Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2

C) Cliquez sur le bouton de sélection g
X P A
de canal sans fil pour sélectionner le & :\
premier canal 2.4G, puis [lindicateur g |
LED blanc s’allumera et s’appariera 24G f.. "
automatiquement. ©/g e
=% Bouton
Bouton de d'alimentation
commutation
de canal
8

Targus Wireless Mouse

Commutateur DPI Mode d’économie d’énergie :

Apres une période prolongeée, si la souris n’est
pas utilisée aprés 30 minutes, elle passera
automatiquement en mode d’économie
d’énergie pour économiser I'énergie et
augmenter la durée de vie de la pile. Cliquez
800 DPI sur n’importe quel bouton de la souris pour
1200 DPI reprendre le fonctionnement normal. La
1600 DPI souris peut prendre quelques secondes pour
se reconnecter a votre ordinateur.

Le commutateur se trouve sous la
molette de défilement ; appuyez
dessus pour sélectionner :

Etablissement de la connexion Bluetooth

Etablir 'appariement

1. Activez la souris en faisant glisser le bouton d’alimentation sur la
position « ON ».

2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre appareil puis activez le
mode de recherche Bluetooth.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton de connexion en bas de la souris
pour sélectionner d’abord I’ un des 2 canaux Bluetooth, puis
maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour activer °
le mode d’appariement Bluetooth ; I'indicateur blanc clignotera 2382
rapidement pendant 2 minutes en mode d’appariement.

4. Appuyez sur « Targus AMB581 » dans le menu de recherche B3
Bluetooth de votre appareil.

5. Lappariement démarrera automatiquement. Appuyez sur le
bouton de canal Bluetooth pour basculer entre les appareils une
fois que plusieurs appareils ont été connectés.

6. La souris Targus AMB581 est maintenant connectée a votre
appareil et I'indicateur blanc arrétera de clignoter.

Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2
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ES - Introduccién

Le agradecemos su compra del Mouse compacto inaldmbrico multidispositivo Targus. El receptor
USB se conecta comodamente al mouse para usarlo mientras viaja o sobre la marcha. Este es un
dispositivo Conectar y Usar, por lo que no es necesario ninguin software adicional.

Contenido

« Mouse inaldmbrico Targus
« 1pila Energizer AA

« Receptor USB

« Guia del usuario

Requisitos del sistema
Hardware
« Puerto USB A

Sistema operativo
Windows® 10

macOS®
ios®
Android™
Nombre del producto Frecuencia operativa Potencia EIRP Distancia de
P (MHz) maxima (dBm)(EU) trabajo
Mouse inalambrico: AMB581 2402-2480MHz 0.65 10M
Receptor de mouse 2403-2480MHz 0.65 10M
inalambrico: AMB581R CDhN ’
1T U
10

Targus Wireless Mouse

Instalar la bateria

1. Abra la tapa de la bateria en la parte superior del
mouse.

2. Inserte la pila AA, asegurdndose de que las
terminales positiva (+) y negativa () de solo
una pila correspondan con los indicadores de
polaridad dentro del compartimiento de bateria.

3. Cierre la tapa de la bateria, y ajustela con cuidado
hasta que escuche el clic que indica que quedd
bien sellada.

Use el interruptor “ON/OFF” para encender y
apagar el mouse. Apdguelo para ahorrar bateria.

4. Cuando la bateria estd baja, la luz indicadora de
baja energia en la parte superior parpadea para
indicar que es necesario cambiar las pilas.

NOTA: LA/BATERiA TIENE QUE ESTAR EN UNA POSICION SEGURA Y BLOQUEADA ANTES DE QUE SE PUEDA VOLVER A COLOCAR LA TAPA DE
LA BATERIA.
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Establecer la conexién 2.4 G inalambrica

(A) Retire el receptor USB del mouse. (B) Conecte el receptor USB A en un puerto
para USB A de su computadora.

31 32
Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2
(C) Haga clic en el botdn de seleccion inalémbrica
de canales para seleccionar el primer canal

B
2.4 G, luego el indicador LED blanco se ”
encenderd y se emparejard automaticamente. &
=} H
24G (T "
<JLE] 6
,E‘* Botén
Boton para encendido y
cambiar canales apagado

Targus Wireless Mouse

Modo de ahorro de energia:

Interruptor DPI
Después de un rato, si el mouse no se usa
en 30 minutos, se pondrad automaticamente
en modo ahorro de energia para conservar
potencia y aumentar la vida de la bateria.
Haga clic en cualquier botdn del mouse
para reanudar el funcionamiento normal.

El interruptor estd debajo de
la rueda de desplazamiento,
pulse para seleccionar:

800 DPI )
1200 DPI El mouse podria tardar unos segundos en
1600 DPI reconectar con su computadora.

Establecer la conexiéon de Bluetooth

Establecer emparejamiento

1. Encienda el mouse deslizando el boton de encendido a la
posicién ON.

2. Encienda la funcion de Bluetooth del dispositivo y active el
modo de busqueda de Bluetooth.

3. Pulse el botdn de conexién en la parte inferior del mouse
para seleccionar uno de los 2 canales de Bluetooth primero,
luego mantenga pulsada la tecla elegida durante 3 segundos
para habilitar el modo de emparejamiento de Bluetooth, la luz
indicadora blanca parpadeara durante hasta 2 minutos cuando g $1 32
el mouse esté en modo de emparejamiento.

4. Toque “Targus AMB581” en el menu de busqueda de Bluetooth
en su dispositivo.

5. El emparejamiento empieza automaticamente. Pulse la tecla de
canal Bluetooth para cambiar entre dispositivos cuando haya
varios conectados.

6. El mouse Targus AMB581ya esta conectado a su dispositivo y la
luz blanca dejaré de parpadear.

Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2
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Targus

Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity

®

Targus LLe Tel:  1-714-765-5555
Responsible Party
Address 1211 North Miller Street, Fax:  1-714-765-5509
Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Intemet:  www.targus.com

Hereby declares that the Product
Trade name: Targus
Product name: Wireless Mouse and Wireless receiver

Model number(Reg#): AMB581 (Wireless Mouse)
AMBS81R(Wireless receiver)

Conforms to the following specifications

FCC CFR Title 47 Part 15 Subpart B and ANSI C63.4-2014 standard limits
The test data & results are referred to the test report Number: 210406041SZN-004

Supplementary Information:
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two

conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmiul interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Director, Targus Intemational LLC Ngoh,CF

Function Title Name

13/5/2021

Date Signed for and on behalf of Targus

Targus Wireless Mouse

Targus

Déclaration de conformité du fournisseur

®

Fabricant/ Targus International LLC Tel. 1-714-765-5555

Partie responsable:

Adresse: 1211 North Miller Street Téléc.: 1-714-765-5599
Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Internet:  www.targus.com

Déclare, par les présentes, que le produit
Dénomination commerciale: Targus
Nom du produit: Wireless Mouse and Wireless receiver

Numéro de modele: AMBS81 (Wireless Mouse)
AMBS81R(Wireless receiver)

Conforme aux spécifications suivantes

FCC CFR ftitre 47, section 15, sous-section B et les limites standard ANSI
€63.4-2014
Pour obtenir les données et les résultats de test, consultez le rapport de test numeéro:
210406041SZN-004

Renseignements Supplémentaires:

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des réglement de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est
assujetli aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer dinterferences
nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reue, y compris les interférences
pouvant entrainer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Directeur, Qualité et Conformite, CF Ngol

Targus Interational LLC

Titre e Ia fonction Nom

131512021 X

Date Signature pour et au nom de Targus
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Technical Support

For technical questions, please visit:

us Internet: http://targus.com/us/support
Canada Internet: http://www.targus.com/ca/support
Australia Internet: http://www.targus.com/au/support

Email: infoaust@targus.com
Telephone: 1800-641-645
Telephone: 0800-633-222

Email: latam.soporte@targus.com

New Zealand
Latin America

Product Registration

Targus recommends that you register your Targus accessory shortly after purchasing it. Go to:
http://targus.com/us/product_registration
You will need to provide your full name, email address, country of residence and product information.

Two Year Warranty

We pride ourselves on the quality of our products. For complete warranty details and a list of our worldwide
offices, please visit www.targus.com. Targus product warranty does not cover any device or product that is
not manufactured by Targus (including, but not limited to, laptops, smartphones, devices, or any other product
that may be used in connection with the Targus product). Australian customers: For complete warranty details
see warranty statement enclosed.

Targus is a registered trademark of Targus International LLC in the U.S. and in certain other countries.
Microsoft, Windows and Windows Vista are registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in
the United States and/or other countries. Mac is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other
countries. Chromebook is a trademark of Google, Inc. All logos and registered trademarks are the property
of their respective owners. ©2021 Targus, 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806. Al rights reserved.

Targus Wireless Mouse

Australian And New Zealand Consumers Only

Thank you for your purchase. Targus warrants to the original purchaser that its products are free from
defects in materials and workmanship and, during the specified warranty period, and lasts as long as the
original purchaser owns the product. The warranty period is stated on the packaging or in the documentation
provided with this Targus product. Targus’ Limited Product Warranty excludes damage caused by accident,
neglect, abuse, misuse, improper care, normal wear and tear, ownership transfer, or alteration. The limited
warranty also excludes any product that is not manufactured by Targus (including, without limitation, laptops,
smartphones, devices, tablets, or any other non-Targus item) that is used in connection with the Targus
product.

In the event that the Targus product has a defect in materials or workmanship Targus will, after receiving a
warranty claim and inspecting the product, at its discretion, do one of the following: repair, replace, or refund
with the same or a similar product (or part) of no lesser quality and ship it to the original purchaser at Targus’
expense. As part of this inspection, proof of purchase will be required. There is no charge for inspection. To
make a warranty claim, please contact Targus Australia or New Zealand (see details below), or return the
product to the place of purchase. The original purchaser must bear the cost of the delivery to Targus.

Under Australian and/or New Zealand Consumer Laws, in addition to any warranty Targus gives, our products
come with guarantees that cannot be excluded. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major
failure and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are entitled to have
the products repaired or replaced if they fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a
major failure.

For any warranty question, contact Targus Australia Pty. Ltd. (i) by mail at Suite 2, Level 8, 5 Rider Boulevard,
Rhodes NSW 2138, by phone AUS 1800 641 645 or NZ 0800 633 222 or by Email: infoaust@targus.com. For
additional information, check out our website at targus.com/au/warranty.

Regulatory Compliance

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
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Technical Support

For technical questions, please visit:

Internet

English http://www.targus.com/uk/support
French http://www.targus.com/fr/support
German http://www.targus.com/de/support
Spanish http://www.targus.com/es/support
Phone (language answered in):

Austria: 01795 676 42 (German)

Belgium: 02-717-2451 (French)

Denmark: +45 35 25 87 51 (English)

Finland: +358 922948016 (English)

France: 01-6453-9151 (French)

Germany: 0211-6579-1151 (German)

Netherlands: 02 0504 0671 (English)

Norway: +4722577729 (English)

Portugal: +351 21415 4123 (English)

South Africa: +27 211003 270 (English) - Calls answered 10am-6pm South African time
Spain: 91745 6221 (Spanish)

Sweden: 08-751-4058 (English)

Switzerland: +41(0) 44 212 0007 (French or German)
UK: 020-7744-0330 (English)

Eastern Europe and others not listed above:
+44 (0) 207 744 0330 (English)

Regulatory Compliance (applicable to products with electronic circuitry/
parts only)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device
may notcause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

20
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FCC Statement
Tested to Comply
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits of a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used
in accordance with the instructions may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna;

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver;

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected;

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
Changes or modifications not authorized by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate this product.

Declaration of Conformity
Targus hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions
of Directive 2014/53/EU.

Targus Recycling Directive
At the end of this product’s useful life please dispose at an appropriate recycling collection point provided in your country.

Industry Canada statement

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference.

2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences

et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée

aux deux conditions suivantes:

1. Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2. Lappareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre
le fonctionnement.
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